

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 301 OF 2005

SAU. NEELAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv. appearing for the respondent states that

the negotiations are going on between the parties to settle the dispute

amicably. He seeks to file counter-affidavit. May do so within four weeks

from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

To come up after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master