

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 301 OF 2005

SAU. NEELAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 26/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Mr B.S. Jain, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court as per order dated 24.3.2006 granted three weeks' time to file counter

by way of last indulgence.

However, no counter has been filed so far.

There is also no representation for the respondent.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj